
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Agreement between District
and Loving & Campos, Walnut Creek, CA, to allow for additional budget to the latter to compensate for added
costs i.e.,  reimbursable expenses that need to be billed as part of contract in lieu of separate billing, per the
attached proposal dated January, 21, 2009, and various other items as described herein in conjunction with the
Oakland High School Modernization Project in an additional amount not-to-exceed $100,000.00, increasing the
Agreement from $1,625,367.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of $1,725,367.00.  All other terms and conditions of
the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 09-0847, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 8/10/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

